
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS APPROVING CHANGE 

ORDER NUMBER 6 TO THE MYERS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LP CONTRACT FOR THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALNUT SPRINGS TRAIL EXTENSION; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

WHEREAS, in October 2020 City Council awarded a bid and contract in the amount of $5,186,889.01 to 

Myers Concrete Construction, LP for the Walnut Springs Trail Extension Project (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, existing in the vicinity of the Project is a historic Hugman designed heart shaped wishing well; 

and 

WHEREAS, due to flooding and erosion the wishing well has slid down the creek embankment and is partially 

submerged in the water; and 

WHEREAS, in order to preserve the historical structure a plan was devised whereby the wishing well can be 

lifted from its present location, placed on a permanent foundation, and restored at a location along the trail; 

and 

WHEREAS, Myers Concrete Construction can perform the necessary elements to lift and restore the heart 

shaped wishing well for a price not to exceed $88,972.00; and 

WHEREAS, the agreed price, to be memorialized in Change Order No. 6, will bring the current Project 

contract price to $5,251, 374.63. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  The proposal in the amount of $88,972.00 by Meyers Concrete Construction, LP. to lift and 

restore the heart shaped wishing well is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order No. 6 with Meyers Concrete 

Construction, LP. for the heart shaped wishing well in the amount of $88,972.00. 

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of December 2021. 

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________ 

Naomi Manski, City Secretary 


